## **Vermilion City Council Meeting**

## Monday, July 11, 2022 @ 7:00 p.m.

Location: Vermilion Municipal Court Complex, 687 Decatur Street, Vermilion, Ohio

	Agend	<u>a</u>
1.	Call to Order	Monica Stark
2.	Pledge of Allegiance (Moment of Reflection/Silent Pra	yer) All
3.	Roll Call	Gwen Fisher
4.	Approval of Minutes of June 27, 2022	Monica Stark
5. Correspondence  -All letters to be entered into the record by the public must be submitted to Gwen Fisher, Certified Municipal Clerk by noon on Friday prior to the City Council meeting via		

**Amy Hendricks** 

**Finance Director's Report** 

10.

 11.
 City Engineer's Report
 Chris Howard

 12.
 Law Director's Report
 Susan Anderson

 13.
 Response to the Audience
 Council/Adm.

14. Open to the Audience

**Public Participants** 

The public shall be provided an opportunity to discuss issues of public and community concern during each Council meeting. During the Public Participation (Open to the Audience) section of the Council agenda, each individual wishing to address the Council shall be required to sign in prior to the beginning of the Council meeting. The participant shall sign their name, address, and the subject matter for discussion. Each participant shall be allowed a total of five (5) minutes in which to address the Council, unless otherwise determined by the President of Council. Profanity will not be tolerated. If any member of the audience should infringe upon these rules, the act may result in expulsion for the remainder of the meeting at the discretion of the Presiding Officer.

15. Old Business Council/Adm.

16. New Business Council/Adm.

17. Reading of Ordinances/Resolutions

Susan Anderson

Tabled - Third Reading - Ordinance 2022-33: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 1484 ENTITLED "RENTAL REGISTRATION" OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF VERMILION, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (Referred to July 18, 2022, Legislative Committee)

<u>Tabled - Third Reading - Ordinance 2022-47</u>: AN ORDINANCE GRANTING AN ENCROACHMENT EASEMENT OF THE STRUCTURE AT 699 LIBERTY ON THE TOLEDO STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

<u>First Reading – Resolution 2022R-9</u>: A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VERMILION, OHIO OF ERIE AND LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO TO ESTABLISH A NEW PICK-UP PLAN.

- **18. Meeting Dates** All meetings will be held at the Vermilion Municipal Complex, 687 Decatur Street, Vermilion, OH
  - July 18, 2022 Vermilion City Council Committee Meetings 7:00 p.m.
  - August 1, 2022 Vermilion City Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
  - August 8, 2022 Vermilion City Council Committee Meetings 7:00 p.m.
  - August 15, 2022 Vermilion City Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.

19. Adjournment Monica Stark